

5 Bedroom Housing Choice Voucher Available Units

Updated on 1/17/2025

Date Listed	Bedrooms	Unit Address	Unit Type	Rent	Contact Info	Accessible Features
11/8/2024	5	2067 CHADWICK TERR	Rowhouse	\$2480		Accessible Route to Unit
		TEMPLE HILLS, MD 20748	Year Built: 197	75	TYREE MANLEY	60 inch Kitchen Turn Diameter
11/19/2024	5	2412 WINTERGREEN AVE	Single	\$3,150	240-375-1416	
		DISTRICT HEIGHTS, MD 20747	Year Built: 1955		GWENDOLYN LOPES	
11/19/2024	5	4704 SHARON RD	Single	\$3,100	703-475-6593	Accessible Parking Space
		TEMPLE HILLS, MD 20748	Year Built: 1964		LEMLEN EMBAIE	Accessible Route to Unit
						Accessible Cabinets
						Light switches within reach range
						All knobs operable with one hand
12/18/2024	5	5608 EASTWOOD CT	Single	\$4,200	240-486-5957	Accessible Parking Space
		CLINTON, MD 20735	Year Built: 1961		BOLAJI ROBERTS	Accessible Route to Unit
						Bath and Bedroom on 1st Level
						Accessible Cabinets
1/3/2025	5	10200 NEW ORCHARD DR UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20774	Single	\$3,800	202-695-3162	Accessible Parking Space
			Year Built: 1975		NATHANIEL JOY	Bath and Bedroom on 1st Level
						Flat or No-Step Entry
						Additional Accessible Routes
1/3/2025	5	1403 PEACHWOOD LN	Single	\$3 <i>,</i> 500	301-343-9664	
		BOWIE, MD 20716	Year Built: 1977		TANYA AND THEO LOMAX	
1/3/2025	5	14630 LONDON LANE	Rowhouse	\$4,150	240-543-6135	
		BOWIE, MD 20715	Year Built: 198	86	OLA OLAMIDE	

Disclaimer:

The listings include some, but not all, of the units in Prince George's County that may be available to rent and are provided in good faith for the convenience of Housing Choice Voucher recipients with the permission of landlord. The Housing Authority of Prince George's County makes no representation or warranty with respect to the accuracy of the information provided in any listing. The units have not been pre-approved, and if selected, each unit must be inspected to ensure that it meets quality standards. Information with respect to accessibility is provided by the landlord but has not been verified by the Housing Authority of Prince George's County.